(28) north, of range seven (7) west: Principal
Olio Hundred ($100) Dollars: Interest duet .here-

on to date of sale Five and 955100 [ss 95T00)
Dollars. Common School Fund: Principal
Seven Hundred (s7oo] Dollars: Interest due
thereon to date of sale One Hundred and twelve
and 82]100($112 02:1100) Dollars.

ALSO,

Lots Number five [s] and six [6] in Block nine [9)
in Newton's addition to the Town ot Renssel-

aer, mortgaged by Christopher C. Thornton to

the State of Indiana, July 26th, 1879, for the use

of Congressional Township twenty-nine [29]